

GAHC010050642022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2170/2022

M/S JAYBEE AUTO AGENCY PVT. LTD.
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAYBEE HOUSE SUNDARPUR HOUSE NO. 15 R.B.
BARUAH RAOD, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (M) ASSAM REP. BY SRI PRATHA
PRATIM DEKA AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY LABOUR WELFARE
DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
LABOUR COURT DIBRUGARH
JIBAN PHUKAN NAGAR
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786003

3:BARNALI MUKHERJEE
W/O LT. KAUSHIK MUKHERJEE
TINSUKIA ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 28.06.2023

It is submitted by Mr. D. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner that as a last chance he may be permitted to take steps on respondent No.3 within the course of the week.

Accordingly, prayer is allowed.

The petitioner will take fresh steps on respondent No.3 by registered post with A/D.

Let the matter is listed after 4 (four) weeks.

Ms. A. Talukdar, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List accordingly.

LCR called for by this Court has been received.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant