

GAHC010050642022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2170/2022

M/S JAYBEE AUTO AGENCY PVT. LTD.
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAYBEE HOUSE SUNDARPUR HOUSE NO. 15 R.B.
BARUAH RAOD, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (M) ASSAM REP. BY SRI PRATHA
PRATIM DEKA AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY LABOUR WELFARE
DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
LABOUR COURT DIBRUGARH
JIBAN PHUKAN NAGAR
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786003

3:BARNALI MUKHERJEE
W/O LT. KAUSHIK MUKHERJEE
TINSUKIA ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D DEKA, MR. R KAMAN,MR N J KUMAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 26.03.2026

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the records.

A careful perusal of the record reveals that this matter was last listed before the Lawazima Court on 19.12.2025. Vide the order passed on that date, the petitioner was directed to take necessary steps to obtain instructions regarding the proper and complete address of respondent No. 3.

However, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner before the Lawazima Court today, despite being directed to that effect.

In view of the above, the petitioner is granted further 7 (seven) days time as a final opportunity to enquire about the address of respondent No. 3 and the said details are to be furnished before the next Lawazima Court.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court on 07th of April, 2026.

Joint Registrar (Judicial)

Comparing Assistant